

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 380 OF 2016

Smt. Smita Rajesh Ghalge And Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Ramesh Shivappa Kore And Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. A. T. Nalawade h/f Adv. Manikrao Pawar for the Appellants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 5th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellants undertakes to file fresh Vakalatnama for the Appellants within a period of two weeks from today.
2. The Appellants are Original Claimants. Under impugned order the claim is partly allowed. Record indicates that the Appeal is not heard for admission.
3. Perused the impugned order. Considering the nature of dispute, issue notice of final disposal to Respondents, returnable on 02.04.2026. In addition to Court's notice, private notice is permitted.
4. The Appellants are at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of Tribunal record.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]