

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.380 OF 2016

Smita Rajesh Ghagle and others ... Appellants

Versus

Ramesh Shivappa Kore and others ... Respondents

Ms. T.S. Undarwade a/w Mr. M.D. Pawar, for Appellants.

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.08
09:56:43
+0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks' time to furnish spare copies. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
2. The returnable date is extended till 30th July, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]